## GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::COMPLETION OF TRANSFER OF ELDERSHIELD POLICIES

**Issuer & Securities** 

Issuer/ Manager

**GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED** 

**Securities** 

GREAT EASTERN HLDGS LTD - SG1I55882803 - G07

**Stapled Security** 

No

**Announcement Details** 

**Announcement Title** 

**General Announcement** 

Date & Time of Broadcast

01-Nov-2021 17:55:30

**Status** 

New

**Announcement Sub Title** 

Completion of Transfer of Eldershield Policies

**Announcement Reference** 

SG2111010THRHO3R

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Jennifer Wong Pakshong

Designation

**Company Secretary** 

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please see attached.

**Attachments** 

GEH - Completion of Tranfer of ElderShield Policies.pdf

Total size = 101K MB

## **GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED**

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)
Company Registration Number: 199903008M

## **COMPLETION OF TRANSFER OF ELDERSHIELD POLICIES**

Great Eastern Holdings Limited ("GEH") refers to its announcements dated 7 January 2019 and 14 October 2021 in relation to the agreement between its wholly-owned subsidiary, The Great Eastern Life Assurance Company Limited ("GEL"), and the Ministry of Health ("MOH"), in respect of the transfer of the ElderShield 300 and/or ElderShield 400 basic policies managed by GEL under the ElderShield scheme, to MOH (the "Transfer").

GEH wishes to announce that completion of the Transfer took place today.

Issued by

**GREAT EASTERN HOLDINGS LIMITED** 

1 November 2021